Suncoast Avian Society
Judge: Walter L. Loepke
Show Secretary: Joanne Kalavsky
August 1, 2009

BEST IN SHOW 201 Entries/13 Exhibitors

Place Band Color  Sex Exhibitor State Div
1st 71G-17-09 G C  Keith & Paige Gover NC C
2nd 100B-41-07 Gy C  Ben & Dianne Barron FL C
3rd 84L-103-07 OpG C  Larry Allen TN C
4th 84L-07-05 CnOpG C  Larry Allen TN C
5th 71G-103-07 CnG C  Keith & Paige Gover NC C
6th 96F-46-07 SpGy C Richard Faedo FL C
7th 84L-95-06 REL C  Larry Allen TN C
8th 71G-31-09 CnG H Keith & Paige Gover NC C
9th BAA-MJO-84-08 SpGy C  Richard Schmidt FL C
10th 114X-03-07 Cwg C  Capi/Spier FL C
BH 71G-31-09 CnG H Keith & Paige Gover NC C
2nd BH BAA-MJO-47-09 SpGG H  Richard Schmidt FL C
3rd BH 100B-58-07 G H Ben & Dianne Barron FL C
BY 71G-17-09 G C  Keith & Paige Gover NC C
CHAMPION DIVISION 95 Entries/9 Exhibitors

1st 71G-17-09 G C  Keith & Paige Gover NC

2nd 100B-41-07 Gy C  Ben & Dianne Barron FL

3rd 84L-103-07 OpG C Larry Allen TN

4th 84L-07-05 CnOpG C Larry Allen TN

5th 71G-103-07 CnG C  Keith & Paige Gover NC

6th 96F-46-07 SpGy C  Richard Faedo FL

7th 84L-95-06 REL C Larry Allen TN

8th 71G-31-09 CnG H Keith & Paige Gover NC

9th BAA-MJO-84-08 SpGy C  Richard Schmidt FL

10th 114X-03-07 Cwg C  Capi/Spier FL

BH 71G-31-09 CnG H Keith & Paige Gover NC

2nd BH BAA-MJO-47-09 SpGG H  Richard Schmidt FL

3rd BH 100B-58-07 G H Ben & Dianne Barron FL

BY 71G-17-09 G C  Keith & Paige Gover NC
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 10 Entries/1 Exhibitors

1st 14T-30-07 S C  Manny Tamargo FL

2nd 14T-61-07 S C  Manny Tamargo FL

3rd 14T-73-07 DG C  Manny Tamargo FL

4th 14T-70-07 S C  Manny Tamargo FL

5th 14T-48-07 SpS H Manny Tamargo FL

6th 14T-98-07 \% C Manny Tamargo FL

7th 14T-43-07 S H Manny Tamargo FL

8th 14T-54-07 DG H Manny Tamargo FL

9th 14T-26-08 DG H Manny Tamargo FL

10th 14T-28-07 YFS C  Manny Tamargo FL

BH 14T-48-07 SpS H Manny Tamargo FL

2nd BH 14T-43-07 S H Manny Tamargo FL



3rd BH
BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

14T-54-07

36C-01-09
36C-06-09
36C-04-09
36C-03-09
36C-10-09
36C-05-09
36C-02-09

36C-06-09
36C-05-09
36C-02-09
36C-01-09

48T-19-06
48T-20-06
48T-01-09
26A-04-08
26A-14-08
26A-19-08
26A-12-08
ABS-58-08
26A-03-09
26A-10-09
ABS-58-08
26A-03-09
26A-10-09
48T-01-09

84L.-95-06
114X-03-07
114X-38-07
114X-06-07
70H-100-05
4W-228-04
70H-136-06
114X-167-08
100B-48-07
70H-110-05
114X-167-08
100B-48-07
114X-140-08
114X-01-09

DG

SpS
OpDG
APS

SpS

SpYFS

OpDG

SpYFS
SpS

YFOpS

Gy
YFGy

CnG

CnG
GG
GG
CnG
GG
GG
Gy

REL
Cwg
Cwg

ELC
TLC

REL
Gwg

REL

Cwg

OIIIT X I TOOOITO

OIIIIITIITOOOOOOO

OIITIITOIITOOOOOOO

Manny Tamargo

6 Entries/1 Exhibitors

Sebat Caballero
Sebat Caballero
Sebat Caballero
Sebat Caballero
Sebat Caballero
Sebat Caballero
Sebat Caballero

Sebat Caballero
Sebat Caballero
Sebat Caballero
Sebat Caballero

28 Entries/2 Exhibitors

Blaine Shinn

Blaine Shinn

Blaine Shinn

Alex McWilliams
Alex McWilliams
Alex McWilliams
Alex McWilliams
Alex McWilliams
Alex McWilliams
Alex McWilliams
Alex McWilliams
Alex McWilliams
Alex McWilliams
Blaine Shinn

61 Entries/7 Exhibitors

Larry Allen
Capi/Spier
Capi/Spier
Capi/Spier

David Hyatt

Yvonne Weir

David Hyatt
Capi/Spier

Ben & Dianne Barron
David Hyatt
Capi/Spier

Ben & Dianne Barron
Capi/Spier
Capi/Spier

FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL

NC
NC
NC
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
NC

TN
FL
FL
FL
TN
FL
TN
FL
FL
TN
FL
FL
FL
FL

oNoNoNoNoNONONONONONONONON]



VARIETY

Dark Green

Olive Green

Cobalt

Mauve

Violet

Lutino

Albino

Australian Pied
Spangle
Yellowface

A.O.V.

Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody
Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.

44K-76-08
96f-15-09
71g-49-09
None
100B-29-08
55H-46-06
55H-46-06
36C-04-09
96F-46-07
44K-88-08
None
70H-110-05
44K-191-09
4W-228-04
70H-136-06
70H-100-05
114X-06-07
114X-03-07
70H-227-06
None
84L.-95-06
70H-27-08
70H-125-07
114X-01-07

# Total
12 C
10C
4 H
0
2C
7 H
3C
1H
18 C
3 H
0
6 C
2 H
2C
6 C
18 C
7C
6 C
4 C
0
5C
1H
1C
3C

David Eberst
Richard Faedo
Keith & Paige Gover
None

Ben & Dianne Barron
Walt Howard
Walt Howard
Sebat Caballero
Richard Faedo
David Eberst
None

David Hyatt
David Eberst
Yvonne Weir
David Hyatt
David Hyatt
Capi/Spier
Capi/Spier
David Hyatt
None

Larry Allen
David Hyatt
David Hyatt
Capi/Spier

FL
FL
NC

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

TN
FL
FL
TN
TN
FL
FL
TN

TN
TN
TN
FL

O

O o

O0Z000

OO0OO000O0O0O0

OO0



