Suncoast Avian Society Judge: Walter L. Loepke Show Secretary: Joanne Kalavsky August 1, 2009

BEST IN SHOW				201 Entries/13 Exhibitors		
<u>Place</u>	Band	Color	Sex	Exhibitor	State	<u>Div</u>
1st	71G-17-09	G	С	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	С
2nd	100B-41-07	Gy	С	Ben & Dianne Barron	FL	С
3rd	84L-103-07	OpG	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
4th	84L-07-05	CnOpG	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
5th	71G-103-07	CnG	С	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	С
6th	96F-46-07	SpGy	С	Richard Faedo	FL	С
7th	84L-95-06	REL	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
8th	71G-31-09	CnG	Н	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	С
9th	BAA-MJO-84-08	SpGy	С	Richard Schmidt	FL	С
10th	114X-03-07	Cwg	С	Capi/Spier	FL	С
ВН	71G-31-09	CnG	Н	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	С
2nd BH	BAA-MJO-47-09	SpGG	Н	Richard Schmidt	FL	С
3rd BH	100B-58-07	G	Н	Ben & Dianne Barron	FL	С
BY	71G-17-09	G	С	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	C
				rioinir or r digo corroi		•
CHAMPION DIVISION				95 Entries/9 Exhibitors		
1st	71G-17-09	G	С	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	
2nd	100B-41-07	Gy	С	Ben & Dianne Barron	FL	
3rd	84L-103-07	OpG	С	Larry Allen	TN	
4th	84L-07-05	CnOpG	С	Larry Allen	TN	
5th	71G-103-07	CnG	С	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	
6th	96F-46-07	SpGy	С	Richard Faedo	FL	
7th	84L-95-06	REL	С	Larry Allen	TN	
8th	71G-31-09	CnG	Н	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	
9th	BAA-MJO-84-08	SpGy	С	Richard Schmidt	FL	
10th	114X-03-07	Cwg	С	Capi/Spier	FL	
BH	71G-31-09	CnG	Н	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	
2nd BH	BAA-MJO-47-09	SpGG	Н	Richard Schmidt	FL	
3rd BH	100B-58-07	G	Н	Ben & Dianne Barron	FL	
BY	71G-17-09	G	С	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	
				•		
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION				10 Entries/1 Exhibitors		
1st	14T-30-07	S	С	Manny Tamargo	FL	
2nd	14T-61-07	S	С	Manny Tamargo	FL	
3rd	14T-73-07	DG	С	Manny Tamargo	FL	
4th	14T-70-07	S	С	Manny Tamargo	FL	
5th	14T-48-07	SpS	Н	Manny Tamargo	FL	
6th	14T-98-07	V	С	Manny Tamargo	FL	
7th	14T-43-07	S	Н	Manny Tamargo	FL	
8th	14T-54-07	DG	Н	Manny Tamargo	FL	
9th	14T-26-08	DG	Н	Manny Tamargo	FL	
10th	14T-28-07	YFS	С	Manny Tamargo	FL	
BH	14T-48-07	SpS	Н	Manny Tamargo	FL	
2nd BH	14T-43-07	S	Н	Manny Tamargo	FL	

3rd BH BY	14T-54-07	DG	Н	Manny Tamargo	FL	
NOVICE DIVISION				6 Entries/1 Exhibitors		
1st	36C-01-09	SpS	С	Sebat Caballero	FL	
2nd	36C-06-09	OpDG	Н	Sebat Caballero	FL	
3rd	36C-04-09	APS	С	Sebat Caballero	FL	
4th	36C-03-09	V V	C	Sebat Caballero	FL	
5th	36C-10-09	SpS	C	Sebat Caballero	FL	
6th	36C-05-09	Y	Н	Sebat Caballero	FL	
7th	36C-02-09	SpYFS	Н	Sebat Caballero	FL	
8th	000 02 00	Ортго	••	Copar Capanero		
9th						
10th						
BH	36C-06-09	OpDG	Н	Sebat Caballero	FL	
2nd BH	36C-05-09	Y	Н	Sebat Caballero	FL	
3rd BH	36C-02-09	SpYFS	Н	Sebat Caballero	FL	
BY	36C-01-09	SpS	С	Sebat Caballero	FL	
	000 01 00	ОРО	Ü	Copar Capanoro		
JUNIOR DIVISION				28 Entries/2 Exhibitors		
1st	48T-19-06	YFOpS	С	Blaine Shinn	NC	
2nd	48T-20-06	G '	С	Blaine Shinn	NC	
3rd	48T-01-09	Gy	С	Blaine Shinn	NC	
4th	26A-04-08	YFGy	С	Alex McWilliams	TN	
5th	26A-14-08	G	С	Alex McWilliams	TN	
6th	26A-19-08	CnG	С	Alex McWilliams	TN	
7th	26A-12-08	S	С	Alex McWilliams	TN	
8th	ABS-58-08	CnG	Н	Alex McWilliams	TN	
9th	26A-03-09	GG	Н	Alex McWilliams	TN	
10th	26A-10-09	GG	Н	Alex McWilliams	TN	
BH	ABS-58-08	CnG	Н	Alex McWilliams	TN	
2nd BH	26A-03-09	GG	Н	Alex McWilliams	TN	
3rd BH	26A-10-09	GG	Н	Alex McWilliams	TN	
BY	48T-01-09	Gy	С	Blaine Shinn	NC	
RARE DIVISION				61 Entries/7 Exhibitors		
1st	84L-95-06	REL	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
2nd	114X-03-07	Cwg	С	Capi/Spier	FL	С
3rd	114X-38-07	Cwg	С	Capi/Spier	FL	С
4th	114X-06-07	W	С	Capi/Spier	FL	С
5th	70H-100-05	Υ	С	David Hyatt	TN	С
6th	4W-228-04	ELC	С	Yvonne Weir	FL	С
7th	70H-136-06	TLC	С	David Hyatt	TN	С
8th	114X-167-08	Υ	Н	Capi/Spier	FL	С
9th	100B-48-07	REL	Н	Ben & Dianne Barron	FL	С
10th	70H-110-05	Gwg	С	David Hyatt	TN	С
BH	114X-167-08	Y	Н	Capi/Spier	FL 	С
2nd BH	100B-48-07	REL	H	Ben & Dianne Barron	FL	С
3rd BH	114X-140-08	Y	Н	Capi/Spier	FL	С
BY	114X-01-09	Cwg	С	Capi/Spier	FL	С

VARIETY		# Total			
Dark Green	44K-76-08	12 C	David Eberst	FL	С
Olive Green	96f-15-09	10 C	Richard Faedo	FL	С
Cobalt	71g-49-09	4 H	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	С
Mauve	None	0	None		
Violet	100B-29-08	2 C	Ben & Dianne Barron	FL	С
Lutino	55H-46-06	7 H	Walt Howard	FL	С
Albino	55H-46-06	3 C	Walt Howard	FL	С
Australian Pied	36C-04-09	1 H	Sebat Caballero	FL	Ν
Spangle	96F-46-07	18 C	Richard Faedo	FL	С
Yellowface	44K-88-08	3 H	David Eberst	FL	С
A.O.V.	None	0	None		
Greywing	70H-110-05	6 C	David Hyatt	TN	С
Clearflight	44K-191-09	2 H	David Eberst	FL	С
Easley Laced Clearbody	4W-228-04	2 C	Yvonne Weir	FL	С
Texas Laced Clearbody	70H-136-06	6 C	David Hyatt	TN	С
Yellow	70H-100-05	18 C	David Hyatt	TN	С
White	114X-06-07	7 C	Capi/Spier	FL	С
Clearwing	114X-03-07	6 C	Capi/Spier	FL	С
Recessive Pied	70H-227-06	4 C	David Hyatt	TN	С
Crested	None	0	None		
Red Eyed Lacewing	84L-95-06	5 C	Larry Allen	TN	С
Fallow	70H-27-08	1 H	David Hyatt	TN	С
Black Eyed Clear	70H-125-07	1 C	David Hyatt	TN	С
Composite/A.O.V.	114X-01-07	3 C	Capi/Spier	FL	С